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Illinois County Highlights 
 

Census of Agriculture (2007) Value Rank  Crops (2009) 
Acres 
Harv. Yield Prod.  Rank 

 

 

Average Age of Principal Farm Operator 56.8   Corn, Bu. 88,300 166 14,657,800 54 Jo Daviess 

Number of Farms:   1,016 25  Soybeans, Bu. 37,400 46 1,720,400 88 County 

     By Value of Sales:      Wheat, Bu. 1,100 59 64,900 72 

 

   

   

 

Less than $10,000  543   Sorghum, Bu. N/A     

$10,000 - $99,999   264   Alfalfa Hay, T. 24,700 3.4 83,980 1  

$100,000 or more  209   Other Hay, T. 3,200 2.5 8,000 21  

     By Size:          

1 - 49 Acres 346   Livestock  Head  Rank 
 

 

50 - 499 Acres 547   Hogs & Pigs  (12/1/2009) 12,400  68  

500 or more Acres 123   Cattle & Calves  (1/1/2010) 56,500  1  

Land in Farms, Acres 281,457 40  Beef Cows  (1/1/2010) 15,100  1  

Avg. Value of Land & Bldgs. per Acre $4,003 36        

Avg. Value of Ag. Products Sold per Farm $134,499 67  Cash Receipts (2009) $1,000 
 

 Rank  

Avg. Farm Prod. Expenses per Farm $102,350 61  Crops  98,558  58  

Avg. Net Cash Income per Farm $44,710 67  Livestock  45,007  7  

           

Census of Agriculture (2007) Value Rank  Crops (2009) 
Acres 
Harv. Yield Prod. Rank 

 

 

Average Age of Principal Farm Operator 57.8   Corn, Bu. 6,400 137 876,800 98 Johnson 

Number of Farms:   568 69  Soybeans, Bu. 17,600 38 668,800 96 County 

     By Value of Sales:      Wheat, Bu. N/A    

 

   

 

Less than $10,000  441   Sorghum, Bu. N/A     

$10,000 - $99,999   98   Alfalfa Hay, T. 1,000 3.3 3,300 54  

$100,000 or more  29   Other Hay, T. 14,300 2.1 30,030 2  

     By Size:          

1 - 49 Acres 194   Livestock  Head  Rank 
 

 

50 - 499 Acres 335   Hogs & Pigs  (12/1/2009) 8,300  78  

500 or more Acres 39   Cattle & Calves  (1/1/2010) 10,600  41  

Land in Farms, Acres 100,499 92  Beef Cows  (1/1/2010) 7,600  10  

Avg. Value of Land & Bldgs. per Acre $2,344 100        

Avg. Value of Ag. Products Sold per Farm $22,085 100  Cash Receipts (2009) $1,000 
 

 Rank  

Avg. Farm Prod. Expenses per Farm $22,201 101  Crops  16,978  97  

Avg. Net Cash Income per Farm $3,507 101  Livestock  6,208  74  

           

Census of Agriculture (2007) Value Rank  Crops (2009) 
Acres 
Harv. Yield Prod. Rank 

 

 

Average Age of Principal Farm Operator 56.1   Corn, Bu. 86,900 160 13,904,000 55 Kane 

Number of Farms:   759 47  Soybeans, Bu. 47,800 44 2,103,200 83 County 

     By Value of Sales:      Wheat, Bu. 3,300 70 231,000 48 

 

   

 

Less than $10,000  338   Sorghum, Bu. N/A     

$10,000 - $99,999   155   Alfalfa Hay, T. 5,300 3.5 18,550 18  

$100,000 or more  216   Other Hay, T. N/A     

     By Size:          

1 - 49 Acres 456   Livestock  Head  Rank 
 

 

50 - 499 Acres 190   Hogs & Pigs  (12/1/2009) 27,300  45  

500 or more Acres 113   Cattle & Calves  (1/1/2010) 7,500  57  

Land in Farms, Acres 192,372 71  Beef Cows  (1/1/2010) N/A    

Avg. Value of Land & Bldgs. per Acre $4,860 7        

Avg. Value of Ag. Products Sold per Farm $261,011 13  Cash Receipts (2009) $1,000 
 

 Rank  

Avg. Farm Prod. Expenses per Farm $204,293 5  Crops  86,242  68  

Avg. Net Cash Income per Farm $77,799 40  Livestock  13,257  48  

 


